Weather Temperature

Final Gate o1 200

G2 22.0°C
G3 25.0°C
G4 26.0°C ‘ .
Commr )
Union Day Cup CEN 120Km on Sunday 1st December 2024 at 6:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST 2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Soeed Time Soeed Time
1 94 Saeed Abdulla Saeed Khalifa Almheiri 0019719/ASHVA TUPAC AMAROK /2012 /Gelding/Grey/uknw 105SG97
1 9 07:49:06  07:51:12 P 60/62  00:02:06 | 01:21:12 29.56 01:21:12 29.56 08:41:12 Passed
= UAE 2 3 09:50:42  09:52:16 P 60/60  00:01:34 | 01:11:04 29.55 02:32:16 29.55 10:32:16 Passed
3 3 11:21:52 11:23:37 E 11:47:53 | 52/48  00:01:45 | 00:51:21 29.21 03:23:37 29.47 12:03:37 Passed
F 1 12:40:52  12:57:56 P 61/60  00:17:04 | 00:37:15 32.21 04:00:52 29.89 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:29 / 00:05:37 Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 153 Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha 0000094 /RO PATAGONIA /2014 /Mare/Chestnut/CrossArab 107DB95
1 1 07:49:06  07:50:39 P 61/64  00:01:33 | 01:20:39 29.76 01:20:39 29.76 08:40:39 Passed
= UAE 2 1 09:50:43  09:52:04 P 62/64  00:01:21 | 01:11:25 29.40 02:32:04 29.59 10:32:04 Passed
3 1 11:21:56  11:23:32 E 11:50:33 | 44/46  00:01:36 | 00:51:28 29.15 03:23:32 29.48 12:03:32 Passed
F 2 12:41:31  12:56:54 P 59/60  00:15:23 | 00:37:59 31.59 04:01:31 29.81 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:53 / 00:04:58 Lap/Lead: +00:00:39
3 49 Eissa Radhawan Saleh Al Ghailani 0008796 /BULLIO QUEEN ESPRIT/2017/Mare/Chestnut/AangloArab 0032855
1 10 | 07:49:14 07:51:15 P 63/60  00:02:01 | 01:21:15 29.54 01:21:15 29.54 08:41:15 Passed
= UAE 2 8 09:50:51  09:52:47 P 57/60  00:01:56 | 01:11:32 29.36 02:32:47 29.45 10:32:47 Passed
3 4 11:21:57  11:23:50 E 11:47:37 | 44/40  00:01:53 | 00:51:03 29.38 03:23:50 29.44 12:03:50 Passed
F 3 12:42:18  12:54:55 P 59/54  00:12:37 | 00:38:28 31.20 04:02:18 29.72 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:27 / 00:04:36 Lap/Lead: +00:01:26
4 92 Leticia Szosz 0019160/FUN LA MAJORIE/2015/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 107FS50
1 4 07:49:12  07:51:00 P 54/52  00:01:48 | 01:21:00 29.63 01:21:00 29.63 08:41:00 Passed
= HUN 2 4 09:50:45  09:52:23 P 63/60  00:01:38 | 01:11:23 29.42 02:32:23 29.53 10:32:23 Passed
3 5 11:21:59  11:23:51 E 11:47:49 | 61/64 00:01:52 | 00:51:28 29.15 03:23:51 29.43 12:03:51 Passed
F 4 12:43:10  12:53:32 P 60/56  00:10:22 | 00:39:19 30.52 04:03:10 29.61 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:40 / 00:03:55 Lap/Lead: +00:02:18
5 34 Alya Obaid Juma Ghanem Alshamsi 0018679/GO LA MAJORIE/2016/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 107RJ75
1 6 07:49:19  07:51:06 P 58/60  00:01:47 | 01:21:06 29.59 01:21:06 29.59 08:41:06 Passed
: UAE 2 9 09:51:00  09:52:52 P 63/60  00:01:52 | 01:11:46 29.26 02:32:52 29.44 10:32:52 Passed
3 7 11:22:00  11:24:05 E 11:48:30 | 48/48  00:02:05 | 00:51:13 29.29 03:24:05 29.40 12:04:05 Passed
F 5 12:45:26  12:59:39 P 52/52  00:14:13 | 00:41:21 29.02 04:05:26 29.34 Passed
ABH Endurance / Musab Saleh Al Marzoogi / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:57 / 00:04:59 Lap/Lead: +00:04:34
6 197 Mansoor Khamis Mohammad Khamis Al Sh 0005874 /BEDUINA CHRISTIANA/2013/Mare/Chestnut/ANGLO-ARABE 107QJ24
1 17 | 07:49:12  07:51:40 P 63/60  00:02:28 | 01:21:40 29.39 01:21:40 29.39 08:41:40 Passed
= UAE 2 30 | 09:51:04  09:53:09 I 09:56:30 | 59/64  00:05:26 | 01:14:50 28.06 02:36:30 28.75 10:36:30 Passed
3 9 11:25:56  11:28:19 E 11:52:27 | 48/44 00:02:23 | 00:51:49 28.95 03:28:19 28.80 12:08:19 Passed
F 6 12:55:38  13:01:57 P 61/60  00:06:19 | 00:47:19 25.36 04:15:38 28.17 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:36 / 00:04:09 Lap/Lead: +00:14:46
7 67 Ferber Perez Federico francisco 0007467 /FATIMA/2015/Mare/Chestnut/AangloArab 107NA92
= 1 39 | 07:51:21  07:53:04 P 58/56  00:01:43 | 01:23:04 28.89 01:23:04 28.89 08:43:04 Passed
URU 2 39 | 09:53:57  09:56:06 I 10:02:08 | 61/64 00:08:11 | 01:19:04 26.56 02:42:08 27.75 10:42:08 Passed
3 11 | 11:35:58  11:42:51 E 12:07:16 | 52/56  00:06:53 | 01:00:43 24.70 03:42:51 26.92 12:22:51 Passed
F 7 13:07:12  13:23:25 P 56/56  00:16:13 | 00:44:21 27.06 04:27:12 26.95 Passed
Ali Nasser Sultan Alyabhouni Al Dhaheri / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al A Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:33:00 / 00:08:15 Lap/Lead: +00:26:20

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST 2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Soeed Time Soeed Time
8 154 Kawtar Zitouni 0020301/LCE SACHMO/2016/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 108HC95
1 12 | 07:49:06 07:51:21 P 61/60  00:02:15 | 01:21:21 29.50 01:21:21 29.50 08:41:21 Passed
- MAR 2 6 09:50:42 09:52:34 P 60/62 00:01:52 01:11:13 29.49 02:32:34 29.50 10:32:34 Passed
3 8 11:21:57  11:24:09 E 11:51:16 | 56/56  00:02:12 | 00:51:35 29.08 03:24:09 29.39 12:04:09 Passed
F 8 13:11:43  13:25:06 P 62/64  00:13:23 | 01:07:34 17.76 04:31:43 26.50 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:42 / 00:04:55 Lap/Lead: +00:30:51
9 201 Fatma Ibrahim Abduulrasool Mooosu Ahm 0007331/RANSOME SHASAM/2015/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 107YX63
1 54 | 07:55:59 07:57:38 P 60/60  00:01:39 | 01:27:38 27.39 01:27:38 27.39 08:47:38 Passed
: UAE 2 | 44 | 10:02:14 10:08:13 P 57/56  00:05:59 | 01:20:35 2606  02:4813 2675 10:48:13 Passed
3 17 11:43:58 11:49:15 E 12:14:13 52/52 00:05:17 01:01:02 24.58 03:49:15 26.17 12:29:15 Passed
F 9 13:11:45  13:22:33 P 57/60  00:10:48 | 00:42:30 28.24 04:31:45 26.49 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:43 / 00:05:55 Lap/Lead: +00:30:53
10 156 Ebraheim Ali Sabeel Abdulkareim Ali 0009755/SV JESSICA/2016/Mare/Grey/AngloArab 107XN77
1 5 07:49:03  07:51:05 P 59/60  00:02:02 | 01:21:05 29.60 01:21:05 29.60 08:41:05 Passed
: UAE 2 5 09:50:42  09:52:27 P 59/62  00:01:45 | 01:11:22 29.43 02:32:27 29.52 10:32:27 Passed
8] 2 11:22:02 11:23:36 E 11:50:53 60/60 00:01:34 | 00:51:09 29.33 03:23:36 29.47 12:03:36 Passed
F 10 | 13:12:03  13:20:37 P 61/60  00:08:34 | 01:08:27 17.53 04:32:03 26.47 Passed
AL WATHBA STABLES 1 / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:55 / 00:03:28 Lap/Lead: +00:31:11
11 22 Mariam Ali Qambar Abbas Karim 0018912/SC BONITO/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/AngloArab 1080X06
1 25 07:49:34 07:52:17 P 64/60 00:02:43 01:22:17 29.17 01:22:17 29.17 08:42:17 Passed
= UAE 2 18 | 09:51:02  09:54:02 P 64/60  00:03:00 | 01:11:45 29.27 02:34:02 29.21 10:34:02 Passed
3 10 11:27:39 11:31:08 E 11:55:39 52/52 00:03:29 00:57:06 26.27 03:31:08 28.42 12:11:08 Passed
F 11 | 13:16:04  13:22:54 P 59/60  00:06:50 | 01:04:56 18.48 04:36:04 26.08 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban II Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:02 / 00:04:00 Lap/Lead: +00:35:12
12 19 Rashed Hamoud Humaid Alghailani Aljneib 0004018/Boonara The Black Pearl/2013/Mare/Grey/PartArab 106]JY53
1 49 07:50:06 07:51:28 I 07:54:53 55/54  00:04:47 01:24:53 28.27 01:24:53 28.27 08:44:53 Passed
= UAE 2 40 | 09:53:56  09:54:45 I 10:02:13 63/60  00:08:17 | 01:17:20 27.16 02:42:13 27.74 10:42:13 Passed
3 13 11:36:44 11:43:29 E 12:08:25 44/44  00:06:45 01:01:16 24.48 03:43:29 26.85 12:23:29 Passed
F 12 | 13:20:09 13:31:41 P 58/60  00:11:32 | 00:56:40 21.18 04:40:09 25.70 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:31:21 / 00:07:50 Lap/Lead: +00:39:17
13 196 Rashed Mohamed Atiq Khamis Almehairi 0019245/A'BANDOM'S JAZZMAN/2016/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 108QA32
1 53 07:56:02 07:57:33 P 64/64  00:01:31 01:27:33 27.41 01:27:33 27.41 08:47:33 Passed
= UAE 2 41 | 10:02:12  10:06:42 P 61/60  00:04:30 | 01:19:09 26.53 02:46:42 26.99 10:46:42 Passed
3 16 11:43:57 11:49:00 E 12:14:08 56/56 00:05:03 01:02:18 24.08 03:49:00 26.20 12:29:00 Passed
F 13 13:23:11 13:32:57 P 57/60 00:09:46 | 00:54:11 22.15 04:43:11 25.43 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:50 / 00:05:12 Lap/Lead: +00:42:19
14 24 Amna Aref Rashed Hamad Alzaabi 0020803/SCOTCH/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/AngloArab 108IR90
1 61 07:57:07 07:59:00 P 60/56  00:01:53 01:29:00 26.97 01:29:00 26.97 08:49:00 Passed
= UAE 2 46 | 10:06:04 10:08:50 P 63/60  00:02:46 | 01:19:50 26.30 02:48:50 26.65 10:48:50 Passed
3 18 | 11:55:59  11:58:18 E 12:23:19 | 40/44 00:02:19 | 01:09:28 21.59 03:58:18 25.18 12:38:18 Passed
F 14 13:25:23 13:33:47 P 51/52 00:08:24 | 00:47:05 25.49 04:45:23 25.23 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:22 / 00:03:50 Lap/Lead: +00:44:31

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Union Day Cup CEN 120Km on Sunday 1st December 2024 at 6:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST 2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Soeed Time Soeed Time
15 20 Rashid Mohammed Rashid Al Mukhaini 0008330/ARENISCA OF GREDOS/2012/Mare/Grey/Arabian 108AA63
. 1 16 | 07:50:20  07:51:39 P 61/64  00:01:19 | 01:21:39 29.39 01:21:39 29.39 08:41:39 Passed
- OMA 2 34 | 09:51:32  09:53:26 I 09:58:46 | 56/60 00:07:14 | 01:17:07 27.23 02:38:46 28.34 10:38:46 Passed
3 14 | 11:43:45 11:47:17 E 12:11:46 | 52/52  00:03:32 | 01:08:31 21.89 03:47:17 26.40 12:27:17 Passed
F 15 | 13:32:27  13:39:51 P 63/60  00:07:24 | 01:05:10 18.41 04:52:27 24.62 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:29 / 00:04:52 Lap/Lead: +00:51:35
16 28 Mohamed Hamoud Humaid Abdulla Aljnei 0005238/AMAZING GRACE TE/2014 /Mare/Bay/PartArab 107GX34
1 20 | 07:50:18 07:51:51 P 51/52  00:01:33 | 01:21:51 29.32 01:21:51 29.32 08:41:51 Passed
= UAE 2 23 | 09:52:08  09:54:36 E 10:19:29 | 46/46  00:02:28 | 01:12:45 28.87 02:34:36 29.11 10:34:36 Passed
3 15 | 11:36:41  11:47:24 E 12:11:37 | 53/56  00:10:43 | 01:12:48 20.60 03:47:24 26.39 12:27:24 Passed
F 16 | 13:32:32  13:44:18 P 64/64  00:11:46 | 01:05:08 18.42 04:52:32 24.61 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Asha ab 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:30 / 00:06:37 Lap/Lead: +00:51:40
17 90 Dune Bastille 0008783 /BLUE ZORR0/2015/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 108BA44
1 57 | 07:57:05 07:58:36 P 60/60  00:01:31 | 01:28:36 27.09 01:28:36 27.09 08:48:36 Passed
I] BEL 2 47 | 10:06:01  10:10:03 P 62/56  00:04:02 | 01:21:27 25.78 02:50:03 26.46 10:50:03 Passed
3 19 | 11:55:57  12:00:26 E 12:26:57 | 48/52  00:04:29 | 01:10:23 21.31 04:00:26 24.95 12:40:26 Passed
F 17 | 13:35:02  13:42:41 P 54/56  00:07:39 | 00:54:36 21.98 04:55:02 24.40 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdul Kader Abdul Sattar / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:41 / 00:04:25 Lap/Lead: +00:54:10
18 115 Mohamad Ahmad Ali Al Hamadi 0007064 /SM LOBO INFARTO/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/AangloArab 107Y031
1 80 | 08:08:16 08:12:00 P 56/52  00:03:44 | 01:42:00 23.53 01:42:00 23.53 09:02:00 Passed
CoOM 2 64 | 10:26:42  10:30:16 P 63/60  00:03:34 | 01:28:16 23.79 03:10:16 23.65 11:10:16 Passed
3 26 | 12:12:10  12:16:02 E 12:40:54 | 48/48 00:03:52 | 01:05:46 22.81 04:16:02 23.43 12:56:02 Passed
F 18 | 13:39:41  13:52:19 P 61/60  00:12:38 | 00:43:39 27.49 04:59:41 24.03 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:48 / 00:05:57 Lap/Lead: +00:58:49
19 235 Hazeem Rashed Mohamed Saleh Alshehhi 0021390/COLUMBO/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 104UP43
1 70 | 07:59:47  08:02:58 P 59/60  00:03:11 | 01:32:58 25.82 01:32:58 25.82 08:52:58 Passed
: UAE 2 54 | 10:08:53  10:16:29 P 58/56  00:07:36 | 01:23:31 25.14 02:56:29 25.50 10:56:29 Passed
3 21 | 12:00:55  12:04:32 I 12:09:42 | 44/48  00:08:47 | 01:13:13 20.49 04:09:42 24.03 12:49:42 Passed
F 19 | 13:39:42  13:54:43 P 57/56  00:15:01 | 00:50:00 24.00 04:59:42 24.02 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salaam Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:34:35 / 00:08:38 Lap/Lead: +00:58:50
20 111 Sultan Aref Mohsen Nasser 0008362 /BERWICK ROYAL JASPER /2014 /Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 108AU38
1 38 | 07:49:13 07:53:00 P 56/56  00:03:47 | 01:23:00 28.92 01:23:00 28.92 08:43:00 Passed
= YEM 2 35 | 09:51:01  09:53:36 I 09:58:53 56/56  00:07:52 | 01:15:53 27.67 02:38:53 28.32 10:38:53 Passed
3 12 | 11:40:20  11:42:55 E 60/64  00:02:35 | 01:04:02 23.43 03:42:55 26.92 12:22:55 Passed
F 20 | 13:39:46  13:54:48 P 62/60  00:15:02 | 01:16:51 15.61 04:59:46 24.02 Passed
DXB Endurance Stables / Amer Ali Amer Omar Alhadhrami / DXB ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:29:16 / 00:07:19 Lap/Lead: +00:58:54
21 98 SAWAISINGH DEVI SINGH 0009442 /STIRLING'S SAFFRON/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 108GQ87
1 79 | 08:08:13  08:11:51 P 58/60  00:03:38 | 01:41:51 23.56 01:41:51 23.56 09:01:51 Passed
IND 2 63 | 10:26:38  10:30:13 P 58/60  00:03:35 | 01:28:22 23.76 03:10:13 23.66 11:10:13 Passed
3 25 | 12:12:03  12:15:38 E 12:40:50 | 52/52  00:03:35 | 01:05:25 22.93 04:15:38 23.47 12:55:38 Passed
F 21 | 13:39:50  13:51:02 P 60/60  00:11:12 | 00:44:12 27.15 04:59:50 24.01 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:00 / 00:05:30 Lap/Lead: +00:58:58

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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22 91 AfnanIbrahim Lenjawi 0006270/GANGSTER FEUILLEE/2016/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 108BA43
1 51 | 07:55:59  07:57:08 P 57/56  00:01:09 | 01:27:08 27.54 01:27:08 27.54 08:47:08 Passed
: UAE 2 45 10:01:55 10:08:17 P 59/60 00:06:22 01:21:09 25.88 02:48:17 26.74 10:48:17 Passed
3 20 | 11:51:14  12:01:13 E 12:26:24 | 40/44  00:09:59 | 01:12:56 20.57 04:01:13 24.87 12:41:13 Passed
F 22 | 13:39:53  13:48:42 P 62/60  00:08:49 | 00:58:40 20.45 04:59:53 24.01 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdul Kader Abdul Sattar / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:19 / 00:06:34 Lap/Lead: +00:59:01
23 27 Mahendra Singh Amar Singh 0007381/JM MAORI/2013/Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 106UK43
1 76 | 08:08:16  08:11:02 P 60/60  00:02:46 | 01:41:02 23.75 01:41:02 23.75 09:01:02 Passed
IND 2| 60 | 10:26:40 10:29:25 P 63/60  00:02:45 | 01:28:223 2376  03:09:25  23.76 11:09:25 Passed
3 23 12:12:08 12:14:54 E 12:40:09 44/52 00:02:46 | 01:05:29 2291 04:14:54 23.54 12:54:54 Passed
F 23 | 13:39:58  13:55:08 P 62/60  00:15:10 | 00:45:04 26.63 04:59:58 24.00 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:27 / 00:05:51 Lap/Lead: +00:59:06
24 88 FATEH SINGH PADAM SINGH 0007798/STIRLING'S PHOENIX/2016/Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 108AN48
1 75 | 08:08:19  08:10:57 P 57/60  00:02:38 | 01:40:57 23.77 01:40:57 23.77 09:00:57 Passed
- IND 2 61 | 10:26:41  10:29:28 P 55/60  00:02:47 | 01:28:31 23.72 03:09:28 23.75 11:09:28 Passed
8] 2 12:12:06 12:14:44 E 12:39:29 52/52 00:02:38 01:05:16 22.98 04:14:44 23.55 12:54:44 Passed
F 24 | 13:40:22  13:52:49 P 58/56  00:12:27 | 00:45:38 26.30 05:00:22 23.97 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:30 / 00:05:07 Lap/Lead: +00:59:30
25 232 Hukam Singh Ram Singh 0007156/GRINALDA DAS TAPADAS/2011/Mare/Chestnut/Unregister 105TE40
1 83 08:11:09 08:12:33 P 51/48 00:01:24 | 01:42:33 23.40 01:42:33 23.40 09:02:33 Passed
IND 2 70 | 10:30:25  10:33:06 P 64/64  00:02:41 | 01:30:33 23.19 03:13:06 23.30 11:13:06 Passed
3 28 12:18:54 12:21:55 E 12:46:10 44/48  00:03:01 01:08:49 21.80 04:21:55 2291 13:01:55 Passed
F 25 | 13:56:40  14:02:04 P 61/60  00:05:24 | 00:54:45 21.92 05:16:40 22.74 Passed
Rabdan Endurance Stables / Rashid Mohd Ali Rashed Alabbar / Rabdan Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:30 / 00:03:07 Lap/Lead: +01:15:48
26 267 Ahmad Hassan Abdollahi 0000470/CONDEROSA CRIOS/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 107DW78
1 87 08:08:32 08:14:01 P 61/60 00:05:29 01:44:01 23.07 01:44:01 23.07 09:04:01 Passed
IRI 2 72 | 10:28:20  10:34:02 P 63/60  00:05:42 | 01:30:01 23.33 03:14:02 23.19 11:14:02 Passed
3 30 12:19:10 12:26:05 E 12:51:45 60/56  00:06:55 01:12:03 20.82 04:26:05 22.55 13:06:05 Passed
F 26 | 14:02:12 14:09:41 P 60/60  00:07:29 | 00:56:07 21.38 05:22:12 22.35 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:35 / 00:06:23 Lap/Lead: +01:21:20
27 268 Babar Gul Baz Gul 0008611/LG Enemigo Intimo/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Anglo 108C022
1 88 08:08:33 08:14:22 P 63/60 00:05:49 01:44:22 23.00 01:44:22 23.00 09:04:22 Passed
I o PAK 2 71 | 10:28:21  10:33:47 P 62/64  00:05:26 | 01:29:25 23.49 03:13:47 23.22 11:13:47 Passed
3 29 | 12:19:09  12:22:32 E 12:45:57 | 56/56 00:03:23 | 01:08:45 21.82 04:22:32 22.85 13:02:32 Passed
F 27 14:02:17 14:07:28 P 55/56  00:05:11 00:59:45 20.08 05:22:17 22.34 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:49 / 00:04:57 Lap/Lead: +01:21:25
28 266 Shaikha Mohamed Ibrahim Abdulla Binshe 0021301/ASHVA MAKIN/2012 /Stallion/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 106LG52
1 89 08:08:35 08:14:26 P 61/60 00:05:51 01:44:26 22.98 01:44:26 22.98 09:04:26 Passed
= UAE 2 75 | 10:28:22  10:38:00 P 57/60  00:09:38 | 01:33:34 22.44 03:18:00 22.73 11:18:00 Passed
3 33 | 12:29:26  12:32:19 E 12:55:48 | 52/48 00:02:53 | 01:14:19 20.18 04:32:19 22.03 13:12:19 Passed
F 28 14:03:03 14:19:45 P 60/64  00:16:42 00:50:44 23.65 05:23:03 22.29 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:35:04 / 00:08:46 Lap/Lead: +01:22:11

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
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Union Day Cup CEN 120Km on Sunday 1st December 2024 at 6:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST 2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Soeed Time Soeed Time
29 199 Aliyaa Ali Ahmed Khalifa Alzaabi 0020153 /DIANITZA ARMOR AA/2013 /Mare/Bay/AngloArab 106XM26
1 73 | 08:06:25  08:08:59 P 59/56  00:02:34 | 01:38:59 24.25 01:38:59 24.25 08:58:59 Passed
= UAE 2 57 | 10:23:12  10:25:37 P 64/64  00:02:25 | 01:26:38 24.24 03:05:37 24.24 11:05:37 Passed
3 24 | 12:12:42  12:15:04 E 12:39:36 | 48/52  00:02:22 | 01:09:27 21.60 04:15:04 23.52 12:55:04 Passed
F 29 | 14:03:19  14:12:19 P 52/52  00:09:00 | 01:08:15 17.58 05:23:19 22.27 Passed
FS Stables / Shaikh Faisal Saoud Bin Khalid Alqassimi / FS Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:21 / 00:04:05 Lap/Lead: +01:22:27
30 164 Abdulla Jamal Salem Jumah AlGhafri 0009967 /TARNEEMA /2016 /Mare/Grey/Crossbred 0031444
1 92 | 08:13:05  08:14:54 P 55/52  00:01:49 | 01:44:54 22.88 01:44:54 22.88 09:04:54 Passed
= UAE 2 77 | 10:40:48  10:43:34 P 53/52  00:02:46 | 01:38:40 21.28 03:23:34 22.11 11:23:34 Passed
3 42 | 12:37:19  12:39:55 E 13:04:33 | 48/48 00:02:36 | 01:16:21 19.65 04:39:55 21.43 13:19:55 Passed
F 30 | 14:03:48  14:21:45 P 62/64  00:17:57 | 00:43:53 27.35 05:23:48 22.24 Passed
Ahmad Ali Sultan Al Shamsi / Ahmad Ali Sultan Alshamsi / AS endurance stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:08 / 00:06:17 Lap/Lead: +01:22:56
31 218 Ahmed Mohammed Saleh Alsam Al Shehhi 0002273 /BELLINE/2011/Mare/Grey/DemiSangArabe 106GN03
1 94 | 08:11:04  08:15:55 P 57/56  00:04:51 | 01:45:55 22.66 01:45:55 22.66 09:05:55 Passed
= UAE 2 81 | 10:42:30  10:44:34 P 53/52  00:02:04 | 01:38:39 21.29 03:24:34 22.00 11:24:34 Passed
3 35 | 12:32:59  12:34:54 E 12:59:03 | 40/44 00:01:55 | 01:10:20 21.33 04:34:54 21.83 13:14:54 Passed
F 31 14:04:07 14:06:27 P 57/62 00:02:20 00:49:13 24.38 05:24:07 22.21 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Ghanim Ali Ghanim Al Mari / Jumeirah Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:10 / 00:02:47 Lap/Lead: +01:23:15
32 96 Hamad Mohammed Juma Rashed Alshams 0020510/EL GRIEGO/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Crossbred 107Jw17
1 | 111 | 08:19:50 08:21:19 P 41/44  00:01:29 | 01:51:19 21.56 01:51:19 21.56 09:11:19 Passed
: UAE 2 91 | 10:48:55  10:50:37 P 50/56  00:01:42 | 01:39:18 21.15 03:30:37 21.37 11:30:37 Passed
3 44 | 12:39:13  12:42:03 E 13:06:31 56/56  00:02:50 | 01:11:26 21.00 04:42:03 21.27 13:22:03 Passed
F 32 | 14:08:16  14:14:59 P 56/60  00:06:43 | 00:46:13 25.96 05:28:16 21.93 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:44 / 00:03:11 Lap/Lead: +01:27:24
33 274 Khaled Abdulla Hasan Shahdad Alblooshi 0019977 /RAS FUGAZ /2015 /Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 108K097
1 | 108 | 08:19:48  08:21:14 P 52/52  00:01:26 | 01:51:14 21.58 01:51:14 21.58 09:11:14 Passed
: UAE 2 92 | 10:48:58  10:50:42 P 61/56  00:01:44 | 01:39:28 2111 03:30:42 21.36 11:30:42 Passed
3 45 | 12:39:16  12:43:07 E 13:07:03 | 48/56  00:03:51 | 01:12:25 20.71 04:43:07 21.19 13:23:07 Passed
F 33 | 14:08:22  14:26:49 P 60/62  00:18:27 | 00:45:15 26.52 05:28:22 21.93 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Saif Salem Mohd Al Farsi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:28 / 00:06:22 Lap/Lead: +01:27:30
34 231 Ravindra Singh Jethu Singh 0019499/GHAZEL AL BADR/2013/Mare/Chestnut/Arab 108AU60
1 82 | 08:11:06 08:12:32 P 59/60 00:01:26 | 01:42:32 23.41 01:42:32 23.41 09:02:32 Passed
IND 2 66 | 10:30:24  10:32:25 P 53/56  00:02:01 | 01:29:53 23.36 03:12:25 23.39 11:12:25 Passed
3 27 | 12:18:54  12:20:32 E 12:44:50 | 44/44 00:01:38 | 01:08:07 22.02 04:20:32 23.03 13:00:32 Passed
F 34 | 14:08:26  14:10:30 P 54/60  00:02:04 | 01:07:54 17.67 05:28:26 21.92 Passed
Rabdan Endurance Stables / Rashid Mohd Ali Rashed Alabbar / Rabdan Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:09 / 00:01:47 Lap/Lead: +01:27:34
35 276 Elisa Materazzi 0022441/WADAH/2015/Gelding/Roan/Arabe 107BS38
1 | 104 | 08:17:05 08:19:42 P 55/52  00:02:37 | 01:49:42 21.88 01:49:42 21.88 09:09:42 Passed
l] ITA 2 83 | 10:43:44  10:45:42 P 50/52  00:01:58 | 01:36:00 21.88 03:25:42 21.88 11:25:42 Passed
3 36 | 12:34:32  12:37:11 E 13:03:36 | 46/48 00:02:39 | 01:11:29 20.98 04:37:11 21.65 13:17:11 Passed
F 35 | 14:10:05  14:13:05 P 63/60  00:03:00 | 00:52:54 22.68 05:30:05 21.81 Passed
Al Jazeera Stables / Khaled Faisal Salameh Al Amir / Al Jazeera Stable 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:14 / 00:02:33 Lap/Lead: +01:29:13

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gate o1 200

G2 22.0°C
R It G325.0°C
es u G4 26.0°C A A
128
(easser | [ euwwaren |
Union Day Cup CEN 120Km on Sunday 1st December 2024 at 6:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST 2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Soeed Time Soeed Time
36 244 Mohamed Abdulla Abdul Raheem Abdulla 0020073 /RA SULTAN/2017/Gelding/Chestnut/Crossbred 0030898
1 96 | 08:11:34  08:16:49 P 58/56  00:05:15 | 01:46:49 22.47 01:46:49 22.47 09:06:49 Passed
: UAE 2 78 10:39:09 10:43:43 P 61/60 00:04:34 | 01:36:54 21.67 03:23:43 22.09 11:23:43 Passed
3 40 | 12:33:29  12:38:18 E 13:02:57 | 52/48 00:04:49 | 01:14:35 20.11 04:38:18 21.56 13:18:18 Passed
F 36 | 14:11:07 14:16:14 P 58/60  00:05:07 | 00:52:49 22.72 05:31:07 21.74 Passed
Rashed Abdulla Khamis Aldhaheri / Saif Abdulla Khamis Aldhaheri / SR endurance stabl Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:45 / 00:04:56 Lap/Lead: +01:30:15
37 190 Bheru Singh Uttam Singh 0009641/HH SYROCCO/2011/Gelding/Grey/Arab 106FI75
1 | 106 | 08:12:53  08:20:35 P 53/52  00:07:42 | 01:50:35 21.70 01:50:35 21.70 09:10:35 Passed
IND 2 | 89 | 10:42:29 10:47:59 P 61/60  00:05:30 | 01:37:24 2156  0327:59  21.64 11:27:59 Passed
3 43 12:34:27 12:40:40 E 13:07:27 48/48  00:06:13 01:12:41 20.64 04:40:40 21.38 13:20:40 Passed
F 37 | 14:19:47  14:30:25 P 61/60  00:10:38 | 00:59:07 20.30 05:39:47 21.19 Passed
Etihad Stables / Khaled Faisal Salameh Al Amir / Etihad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:30:03 / 00:07:30 Lap/Lead: +01:38:55
38 146 Abdalla Abdelrahim Abdalla Alastad Alham 0019075/AT DIAL RANGE SCOUT/2015/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 0029222
1 69 | 07:58:51  08:02:35 P 64/64  00:03:44 | 01:32:35 25.92 01:32:35 25.92 08:52:35 Passed
: UAE 2 59 | 10:20:56  10:28:33 P 57/56  00:07:37 | 01:35:58 21.88 03:08:33 23.87 11:08:33 Passed
3 32 12:19:42 12:26:41 E 12:51:03 52/56  00:06:59 01:18:08 19.20 04:26:41 22.50 13:06:41 Passed
F 38 | 14:22:36  14:41:29 P 52/60  00:18:53 | 01:15:55 15.81 05:42:36 21.02 Passed
Mohammed Juma Mohammed AlMheiri / Mohammad Ali Sultan Alshamsi / AL ROMOZ E Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:37:13 / 00:09:18 Lap/Lead: +01:41:44
39 162 Latifa Mohammed Amer Salem Alashkhari 0020721/BOLERO JS/2016/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 107XC08
1 122 | 08:24:24 08:26:53 P 61/64  00:02:29 01:56:53 20.53 01:56:53 20.53 09:16:53 Passed
= UAE 2 | 100 | 10:55:46  10:57:40 P 60/60  00:01:54 | 01:40:47 20.84 03:37:40 20.67 11:37:40 Passed
3 50 12:50:47 12:52:51 E 13:17:53 44/48  00:02:04 | 01:15:11 19.95 04:52:51 20.49 13:32:51 Passed
F 39 | 14:22:57 14:29:36 P 54/60  00:06:39 | 00:50:06 23.95 05:42:57 20.99 Passed
Wen Yang / Khalid Salman Hassan Alsabri / ALREMAK PRIVATE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:06 / 00:03:16 Lap/Lead: +01:42:05
40 173 Saif Salem Lashkari Salem Ahmad 0020858/ZAMEERA 11 BERING 15/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 0031024
1 85 08:08:16 08:13:46 P 64/64  00:05:30 01:43:46 23.13 01:43:46 23.13 09:03:46 Passed
= UAE 2 73 | 10:28:19  10:36:27 P 62/64  00:08:08 | 01:32:41 22.66 03:16:27 22.91 11:16:27 Passed
3 41 12:30:19 12:39:01 E 13:03:27 64/64  00:08:42 01:22:34 18.17 04:39:01 21.50 13:19:01 Passed
F 40 | 14:23:09  14:32:58 P 63/60  00:09:49 | 01:04:08 18.71 05:43:09 20.98 Passed
Emaar Stables / Fadhl Manea Saleh Al Mathil / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:32:09 / 00:08:02 Lap/Lead: +01:42:17
41 176 Abdulaziz Ahmad Bin Ali Binsalem Alzaabi 0021208/DELANCEY BERING 15/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 0031064
1| 78 | 08:08:15 08:11:36 P 63/60  00:03:21 | 01:41:36  23.62 01:41:36  23.62 09:01:36 Passed
= UAE 2 74 | 10:28:21  10:36:31 P 63/64  00:08:10 | 01:34:55 2212 03:16:31 22.90 11:16:31 Passed
3 38 | 12:30:21  12:38:12 E 13:03:08 | 56/60 00:07:51 | 01:21:41 18.36 04:38:12 21.57 13:18:12 Passed
F 41 14:23:26 14:36:50 P 63/60 00:13:24 | 01:05:14 18.40 05:43:26 20.96 Passed
Emaar Stables / Fadhl Manea Saleh Al Mathil / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:32:46 / 00:08:11 Lap/Lead: +01:42:34
42 99 Juana Demicheli 0020303 /Gina de Kerpont/2016/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 108MN56
1 74 08:09:02 08:10:15 P 61/56  00:01:13 01:40:15 23.94 01:40:15 23.94 09:00:15 Passed
= ARG 2 62 | 10:23:11  10:25:02 I 10:29:38 | 60/64  00:06:27 | 01:29:23 23.49 03:09:38 23.73 11:09:38 Passed
3 31 | 12:24:29  12:26:28 E 12:52:16 | 48/52  00:01:59 | 01:16:50 19.52 04:26:28 22.52 13:06:28 Passed
F 42 14:23:34 14:27:01 P 61/64  00:03:27 01:17:06 15.56 05:43:34 20.96 Passed
DXB Endurance Stables / Amer Ali Amer Omar Alhadhrami / DXB ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:06 / 00:03:16 Lap/Lead: +01:42:42

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Union Day Cup CEN 120Km on Sunday 1st December 2024 at 6:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST 2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Soeed Time Soeed Time
43 264 Ahmed F.I Sulaiman 0019822 /BULLIO OLYMPIC/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 107MS71
1 81 | 08:08:27  08:12:27 P 52/56  00:04:00 | 01:42:27 23.43 01:42:27 23.43 09:02:27 Passed
= PLE 2 65 | 10:28:15  10:31:37 P 57/60  00:03:22 | 01:29:10 23.55 03:11:37 23.48 11:11:37 Passed
3 34 | 12:19:09  12:32:20 E 12:58:43 | 48/52  00:13:11 | 01:20:43 18.58 04:32:20 22.03 13:12:20 Passed
F 43 | 14:25:00  14:29:10 P 64/64  00:04:10 | 01:12:40 16.51 05:45:00 20.87 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / MENA STABLE 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:43 / 00:06:10 Lap/Lead: +01:44:08
44 165 Rawdha Nasser Mohamed Ali Al Dookhi 0019586/KING PARK BRIGHT CRYSTAL/2014/Mare/Chestnut/Arabian 109AB16
1 | 112 | 08:13:07 08:17:57 I 08:21:57 | 59/60 00:08:50 | 01:51:57 21.44 01:51:57 21.44 09:11:57 Passed
= UAE 2 86 | 10:40:49  10:46:49 P 60/56  00:06:00 | 01:34:52 22.14 03:26:49 21.76 11:26:49 Passed
3 48 | 12:37:34  12:44:20 E 13:07:54 | 48/48 00:06:46 | 01:17:31 19.35 04:44:20 21.10 13:24:20 Passed
F 44 | 14:25:42  14:33:55 P 62/64  00:08:13 | 01:01:22 19.55 05:45:42 20.83 Passed
Ahmad Ali Sultan Al Shamsi / Ahmad Ali Sultan Alshamsi / AS endurance stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:29:49 / 00:07:27 Lap/Lead: +01:44:50
45 134 Laia Soria Pinol 0005455/HABEEB/2014/Gelding/Grey/ANGLOARABE 106RR19
1 | 117 | 08:21:36  08:25:56 P 59/52  00:04:20 | 01:55:56 20.70 01:55:56 20.70 09:15:56 Passed
E ESP 2 95 | 10:49:58  10:53:34 P 59/56  00:03:36 | 01:37:38 21.51 03:33:34 21.07 11:33:34 Passed
3 49 | 12:41:43  12:47:37 E 13:12:10 | 52/48 00:05:54 | 01:14:03 20.26 04:47:37 20.86 13:27:37 Passed
F 45 | 14:25:47  14:32:05 P 50/54  00:06:18 | 00:58:10 20.63 05:45:47 20.82 Passed
Al Nasr Endurance Stables / Omar Rashid Obaid Saeed Al Jarwan / Al Nasr Endurance Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:08 / 00:05:02 Lap/Lead: +01:44:55
46 175 Khaled Abdulwahhab Abdulla Alnuaimi 0009689 /MISS EVA 11 BERING 15/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 0031071
1 | 101 | 08:08:15 08:18:53 E 08:52:38 | 48/52  00:10:38 | 01:48:53 22.04 01:48:53 22.04 09:08:53 Passed
: UAE 2 96 | 10:40:55  10:49:32 I 10:53:51 60/56  00:12:56 | 01:44:58 20.01 03:33:51 21.04 11:33:51 Passed
3 51 | 12:45:13  12:53:29 E 13:18:03 52/52  00:08:16 | 01:19:38 18.84 04:53:29 20.44 13:33:29 Passed
F 46 | 14:25:50  14:41:20 P 63/64  00:15:30 | 00:52:21 22.92 05:45:50 20.82 Passed
Emaar Stables / Fadhl Manea Saleh Al Mathil / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:47:20 / 00:11:50 Lap/Lead: +01:44:58
47 174 Saeed Awadh Saeed Bakhit Alrasbi 0020880/EO BILLAURA NASSEM 15/2014/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 0031067
1 | 102 | 08:08:19  08:18:59 E 08:52:42 51/48 00:10:40 | 01:48:59 22.02 01:48:59 22.02 09:08:59 Passed
: UAE 2 90 | 10:40:59  10:49:25 P 58/60  00:08:26 | 01:40:26 2091 03:29:25 21.49 11:29:25 Passed
3 52 | 12:45:16  12:53:33 E 13:18:06 | 56/56  00:08:17 | 01:24:08 17.83 04:53:33 20.44 13:33:33 Passed
F 47 | 14:25:52  14:41:15 P 62/60  00:15:23 | 00:52:19 2294 05:45:52 20.82 Passed
Emaar Stables / Fadhl Manea Saleh Al Mathil / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:42:46 / 00:10:41 Lap/Lead: +01:45:00
48 271 GULAB SINGH BHEEK SINGH 0007807 /MANAAR/2015/Mare/Grey/DemiSangArabe 107NC69
1 | 105 | 08:17:04  08:19:58 P 60/56  00:02:54 | 01:49:58 21.82 01:49:58 21.82 09:09:58 Passed
IND 2 88 | 10:43:42  10:46:57 P 59/60  00:03:15 | 01:36:59 21.65 03:26:57 21.74 11:26:57 Passed
3 39 | 12:34:30  12:38:15 E 13:03:40 | 48/48 00:03:45 | 01:11:18 21.04 04:38:15 21.56 13:18:15 Passed
F 48 | 14:29:23  14:32:57 P 63/60  00:03:34 | 01:11:08 16.87 05:49:23 20.61 Passed
Al Jazeera Stables / Khaled Faisal Salameh Al Amir / Al Jazeera Stable 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:28 / 00:03:22 Lap/Lead: +01:48:31
49 105 Hazza Mol d Abdulla Al i 0003675/SW HIDEEON/2014/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 106RN86
1 | 133 | 08:22:43  08:27:08 I 08:31:00 | 58/60 00:08:17 | 02:01:00 19.83 02:01:00 19.83 09:21:00 Passed
= UAE 2 | 116 | 10:59:14  11:06:14 P 60/60  00:07:00 | 01:45:14 19.96 03:46:14 19.89 11:46:14 Passed
3 61 | 12:59:16  13:06:09 E 13:30:44 | 52/52  00:06:53 | 01:19:55 18.77 05:06:09 19.60 13:46:09 Passed
F 49 | 14:34:00  14:42:25 P 57/56  00:08:25 | 00:47:51 25.08 05:54:00 20.34 Passed
Al Hareth Hamad Ali Al Badi / Al Hareth Hamad Ali Al Badi / Al Hareth Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:30:35 / 00:07:38 Lap/Lead: +01:53:08

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Union Day Cup CEN 120Km on Sunday 1st December 2024 at 6:30AM

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST 2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Soeed Time Soeed Time
50 188 Kishor Singh Bhim Singh 0009873 /HH SB MOUSAFEERAH MOUFTAKERAH /2013 /Mare/Grey/Ar 106LG78
1 95 | 08:12:51  08:16:33 P 54/52  00:03:42 | 01:46:33 22.52 01:46:33 22.52 09:06:33 Passed
IND 2 84 | 10:42:27  10:46:05 P 55/52  00:03:38 | 01:39:32 21.10 03:26:05 21.84 11:26:05 Passed
3 37 | 12:34:27  12:37:48 E 13:07:36 | 44/44 00:03:21 | 01:11:43 20.92 04:37:48 21.60 13:17:48 Passed
K] 50 | 14:35:25  14:38:58 P 53/52  00:03:33 | 01:17:37 15.46 05:55:25 20.26 Passed
Etihad Stables / Khaled Faisal Salameh Al Amir / Etihad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:14 / 00:03:33 Lap/Lead: +01:54:33
51 102 Saeed Hashem Sulaiman Suwaid Alnuaimi 0020279/BRAVO ME/2014/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 107M]J85
1 | 131 | 08:22:48  08:29:22 P 64/60  00:06:34 | 01:59:22 20.11 01:59:22 20.11 09:19:22 Passed
= v 2 | 107 | 10:59:20  11:03:53 P 61/60  00:04:33 | 01:44:31 2009  03:43:53  20.10 11:43:53 Passed
3 60 | 12:59:20  13:05:10 E 13:29:59 | 56/56  00:05:50 | 01:21:17 18.45 05:05:10 19.66 13:45:10 Passed
F 51 | 14:35:57  14:50:02 P 61/60  00:14:05 | 00:50:47 23.63 05:55:57 20.23 Passed

Mubarak Awad Al Khateeri / Khaled Zayed Hamza Shah Al Blooshi / Al Butin Private Stabl Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:31:02 / 00:07:45 Lap/Lead: +01:55:05

52 103 Hazza Mohammed Eidha AlSeiari 0002631/CEDAR RIDGE PROCLAIMER /2011 /Gelding/Grey/Arabian 106QK32
1 | 123 | 08:22:51  08:27:14 P 62/64  00:04:23 | 01:57:14 20.47 01:57:14 20.47 09:17:14 Passed
: UAE 2 | 106 | 10:59:09  11:03:24 P 61/60  00:04:15 | 01:46:10 19.78 03:43:24 20.14 11:43:24 Passed
3 58 | 12:59:12  13:04:23 E 13:29:19 | 56/52  00:05:11 | 01:20:59 18.52 05:04:23 19.71 13:44:23 Passed
F 52 | 14:40:34  14:54:31 P 63/64  00:13:57 | 00:56:11 21.36 06:00:34 19.97 Passed

Mubarak Awad Al Khateeri / Khaled Zayed Hamza Shah Al Blooshi / Al Butin Private Stabl Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:27:46 / 00:06:56 Lap/Lead: +01:59:42

53 163 Nouf Ali Mohammed Alhanjeri Almazrouei 0007107 /HASHEEM/2016/Mare/Chestnut/Crossbred 0031351
1 124 | 08:22:45 08:27:16 P 54/52 00:04:31 01:57:16 20.47 01:57:16 20.47 09:17:16 Passed
= UAE 2 | 104 | 10:59:19  11:02:10 P 60/62  00:02:51 | 01:44:54 20.02 03:42:10 20.26 11:42:10 Passed
3 59 12:59:52 13:05:04 E 13:29:52 56/52 00:05:12 01:22:54 18.09 05:05:04 19.67 13:45:04 Passed
F 53 | 14:40:35  14:54:23 P 60/64  00:13:48 | 00:55:31 21.62 06:00:35 19.97 Passed
Ahmad Saeed Khalaf Algaith / Khalaf Ahmad Saeed Khalaf Alghaith / ARAAM ENDURANC Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:22 / 00:06:35 Lap/Lead: +01:59:43
54 215 Bhagwan Singh Inder Singh 0002775/QHIDAR BROCELIANDE/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arabe 105UTO01
1 126 | 08:24:33 08:27:31 P 63/60 00:02:58 01:57:31 20.42 01:57:31 20.42 09:17:31 Passed
IND 2 | 115 | 11:02:40  11:06:04 P 57/56  00:03:24 | 01:48:33 19.35 03:46:04 19.91 11:46:04 Passed
3 55 12:59:50 13:02:26 E 13:26:23 40/44  00:02:36 | 01:16:22 19.64 05:02:26 19.84 13:42:26 Passed
F 54 | 14:41:17 14:46:53 P 56/56  00:05:36 | 00:58:51 20.39 06:01:17 19.93 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Ghanim Ali Ghanim Al Mari / Jumeirah 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:34 / 00:03:38 Lap/Lead: +02:00:25
55 236 Hamda Naser Sulaiman Lutfi Khanji 0019670/DORZOK/2010/Stallion/Grey/Arabian 1061142
1 135 | 08:29:03 08:31:42 P 57/56  00:02:39 02:01:42 19.72 02:01:42 19.72 09:21:42 Passed
= UAE 2 | 112 | 11:03:16  11:05:25 P 56/60  00:02:09 | 01:43:43 20.25 03:45:25 19.96 11:45:25 Passed
3 54 12:59:15 13:01:54 E 13:27:42 52/52 00:02:39 01:16:29 19.61 05:01:54 19.87 13:41:54 Passed
F 55 14:42:29 14:48:42 P 56/60 00:06:13 01:00:35 19.81 06:02:29 19.86 Passed

Seeh Al Salam Endurance S

tables / Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salaam

Total /Avg. Recov.:(00:13:40 / 00:03:25

Lap/Lead: +02:01:37

56 35 Ispak Khan Najru Khan 0002798 /ATOUT NEYETTE/2010/Gelding/other/DemiSangArabe 105ZD62
1 | 142 | 08:30:46  08:33:12 P 53/52  00:02:26 | 02:03:12 19.48 02:03:12 19.48 09:23:12 Passed
IND 2 | 111 | 11:03:06  11:05:20 P 59/60  00:02:14 | 01:42:08 20.56 03:45:20 19.97 11:45:20 Passed
3 57 | 12:59:54  13:03:37 E 13:27:49 | 48/48 00:03:43 | 01:18:17 19.16 05:03:37 19.76 13:43:37 Passed
F 56 | 14:46:25  14:51:22 P 52/56  00:04:57 | 01:02:48 19.11 06:06:25 19.65 Passed

ABH Endurance / Musab Saleh Al Marzooqi / ABH Endurance

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:20 / 00:03:20

Lap/Lead: +02:05:33

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gate o1 200

G2 22.0°C
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Union Day Cup CEN 120Km on Sunday 1st December 2024 at 6:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST 2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Soeed Time Soeed Time
57 151 Nadya Ninis 0020065/BAR SASSICAIA /2016 /Mare/Chestnut/Arabian 108BU23
1 72 | 07:57:11  08:00:11 I 08:06:59 | 60/56 00:09:48 | 01:36:59 24.75 01:36:59 24.75 08:56:59 Passed
5 GER 2 67 10:20:53 10:32:41 P 51/52 00:11:48 01:35:42 21.94 03:12:41 23.35 11:12:41 Passed
3 47 | 12:32:54  12:43:12 E 13:08:46 | 40/40  00:10:18 | 01:30:31 16.57 04:43:12 21.19 13:23:12 Passed
F 57 14:48:29 14:57:16 P 56/60 00:08:47 01:25:17 14.07 06:08:29 19.54 Passed
Abdulla Bin Ghalaita / Ahmed Abdulla Ali Bin Ghalita Almheiri / Al Shindagha Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:40:41 / 00:10:10 Lap/Lead: +02:07:37
58 80 Mansor Ibrahim Abdulredha Mohammed A 0021347 /SANNIESGUNS SHERIFF/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/ParedArab 105KI78
1 93 | 08:12:11  08:15:34 P 64/64  00:03:23 | 01:45:34 22.73 01:45:34 22.73 09:05:34 Passed
= UAE 2 e 10:44:04 10:47:20 I 10:51:43 56/56  00:07:39 01:46:09 19.78 03:31:43 21.25 11:31:43 Passed
3 53 | 12:54:31  12:57:10 E 13:21:03 | 44/48 00:02:39 | 01:25:27 17.55 04:57:10 20.19 13:37:10 Passed
F 58 14:48:53 14:55:47 P 57/60 00:06:54 | 01:11:43 16.73 06:08:53 19.52 Passed
Al Ajial Stable / Hasan Ahmed Al Baloushi / Al Ajial Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:35 / 00:05:08 Lap/Lead: +02:08:01
59 209 Hasan Abdulla Eidha Mubarak ALBreiki 0008954 /KRONUS I1/2015/Stallion/Bay/Crossbred 108BQ25
1 | 134 | 08:29:11  08:31:39 P 53/52  00:02:28 | 02:01:39 19.73 02:01:39 19.73 09:21:39 Passed
= UAE 2 105 | 11:00:10 11:02:55 P 63/56  00:02:45 01:41:16 20.74 03:42:55 20.19 11:42:55 Passed
3 63 | 13:05:01  13:07:55 E 13:32:54 | 56/52  00:02:54 | 01:25:00 17.65 05:07:55 19.49 13:47:55 Passed
F 59 14:50:22 15:01:36 P 56/56 00:11:14 01:02:27 19.22 06:10:22 19.44 Passed
Abdulla Khaled Omar Alseiari / Abdulla Khaled Omar Awadh Alseiari / Joba Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:21 / 00:04:50 Lap/Lead: +02:09:30
60 52 Kumbh Singh Jethu Singh 0020523 /LITTLEBANKS JOY/2016/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 108KY17
1 | 119 | 08:22:48  08:26:29 P 62/56  00:03:41 | 01:56:29 20.60 01:56:29 20.60 09:16:29 Passed
IND 2 98 10:50:16 10:57:07 P 59/60 00:06:51 01:40:38 20.87 03:37:07 20.73 11:37:07 Passed
3 56 | 12:50:50  13:03:08 E 13:27:30 | 52/52  00:12:18 | 01:26:01 17.44 05:03:08 19.79 13:43:08 Passed
F 60 | 14:52:11  15:06:42 P 60/64  00:14:31 | 01:09:03 17.38 06:12:11 19.35 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:37:21 / 00:09:20 Lap/Lead: +02:11:19
61 119 Reem Mubarak Saeed Omar Albreiki 0009447 /TI) CHARLIE 16/2016 /Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 108DN32
1 139 | 08:28:56 08:32:18 P 51/52 00:03:22 02:02:18 19.62 02:02:18 19.62 09:22:18 Passed
: UAE 2 | 108 | 11:00:21  11:04:04 P 52/52  00:03:43 | 01:41:46 20.64 03:44:04 20.08 11:44:04 Passed
3 62 13:05:04 13:07:17 E 13:33:46 56/52 00:02:13 01:23:13 18.03 05:07:17 19.53 13:47:17 Passed
F 61 | 14:54:28  15:03:36 P 50/52  00:09:08 | 01:07:11 17.86 06:14:28 19.23 Passed
Mohamed Abdulla Mohamed Ali Almazrouei / Mohamed Abdulla Mohamed Al Mazroue Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:26 / 00:04:36 Lap/Lead: +02:13:36
62 121 Zuleyha Uluisik 0020275/LADY DJARIFA 16/2015/Mare/Chestnut/Crossbred 108DN28
1 | 137 | 08:29:10  08:32:04 P 61/60  00:02:54 | 02:02:04 19.66 02:02:04 19.66 09:22:04 Passed
IT GBR 2 | 109 | 11:00:26  11:04:16 P 60/64  00:03:50 | 01:42:12 20.55 03:44:16 20.07 11:44:16 Passed
8] 64 13:05:27 13:08:13 E 13:34:51 60/60 00:02:46 | 01:23:57 17.87 05:08:13 19.47 13:48:13 Passed
F 62 | 14:54:30  15:04:11 P 51/56  00:09:41 | 01:06:17 18.10 06:14:30 19.23 Passed
Mohamed Abdulla Mohamed Ali Almazrouei / Mohamed Abdulla Mohamed Al Mazroue Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:11 / 00:04:47 Lap/Lead: +02:13:38
63 37 Suhail Abdulqader Saeed Abdulqader Ala 0019608/HC ZIVA/2015/Mare/Chestnut/Arabian 107MZ52
1 159 | 08:35:35 08:38:05 P 50/48  00:02:30 02:08:05 18.74 02:08:05 18.74 09:28:05 Passed
= UAE 2 | 124 | 11:19:48  11:21:49 P 56/56  00:02:01 | 01:53:44 18.46 04:01:49 18.61 12:01:49 Passed
3 72 13:31:45 13:33:41 E 13:58:23 60/60 00:01:56 | 01:31:52 16.33 05:33:41 17.98 14:13:41 Passed
F 63 | 15:06:41  15:10:57 P 56/56  00:04:16 | 00:53:00 22.64 06:26:41 18.62 Passed
Ahmad Saeed Khalifa Abdulla AIMheiri / Ahmad Saeed Khalifa Abdulla Almheiri / Al Az Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:43 / 00:02:40 Lap/Lead: +02:25:49

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Union Day Cup CEN 120Km on Sunday 1st December 2024 at 6:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST 2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Soeed Time Soeed Time
64 82 Amna Badar Rashid Murad Albalushi 0020772 /mutheera/2017/Mare/Chestnut/Arabian 0031463
1 | 162 | 08:35:38  08:38:12 P 58/52  00:02:34 | 02:08:12 18.72 02:08:12 18.72 09:28:12 Passed
OMA 2 125 | 11:19:55 11:22:08 P 56/56  00:02:13 01:53:56 18.43 04:02:08 18.58 12:02:08 Passed
3 73 | 13:31:48  13:34:17 E 13:58:52 | 52/52  00:02:29 | 01:32:09 16.28 05:34:17 17.95 14:14:17 Passed
F 64 | 15:06:43  15:14:05 P 58/60  00:07:22 | 00:52:26 22.89 06:26:43 18.62 Passed
Ahmad Saeed Khalifa Abdulla AIMheiri / Ahmad Saeed Khalifa Abdulla Almheiri / Al Az Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:38 / 00:03:39 Lap/Lead: +02:25:51
65 159 Tasawar Abbas Fida Hussain 0018843 /MAGIC JAFFA/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 0032809
1 | 148 | 08:31:08  08:35:23 P 55/56  00:04:15 | 02:05:23 19.14 02:05:23 19.14 09:25:23 Passed
 C RS 2 | 119 | 11:08:33 11:12:45 P 50/48  00:0412 | 01:47:22 1956  03:52:45 1933 11:52:45 Passed
3 66 13:19:38 13:22:08 E 13:47:45 44/48  00:02:30 01:29:23 16.78 05:22:08 18.63 14:02:08 Passed
F 65 | 15:10:22  15:17:51 P 58/60  00:07:29 | 01:08:14 17.59 06:30:22 18.44 Passed
Suhail Mugheer AIA i / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / ALMUGHEER 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:26 / 00:04:36 Lap/Lead: +02:29:30
66 124 Noora Khaled Ibrahim Zainal Ahli 0019449/ TONKI DEE BOO NORMAN/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 108RC06
1 146 | 08:31:02 08:35:12 P 52/52 00:04:10 02:05:12 19.17 02:05:12 19.17 09:25:12 Passed
: UAE 2 | 118 | 11:08:33  11:11:58 P 58/60  00:03:25 | 01:46:46 19.67 03:51:58 19.40 11:51:58 Passed
8] 67 13:19:42 13:22:11 E 13:48:02 50/50 00:02:29 01:30:13 16.63 05:22:11 18.62 14:02:11 Passed
F 66 | 15:10:23  15:19:12 P 57/56  00:08:49 | 01:08:12 17.60 06:30:23 18.44 Passed
Abdulla Rashed Alameemi / Rashed Mugheer Salem Hareb Alameemi / Al Mugheer Pvt Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:53 / 00:04:43 Lap/Lead: +02:29:31
67 122 Fatemeh Mohammad Akbar Pour 0019644 /Arab Crest Prized Rembrandt/2015/Gelding/Grey/Anglo Ar 108RC03
1 145 | 08:30:59 08:34:59 P 60/60 00:04:00 02:04:59 19.20 02:04:59 19.20 09:24:59 Passed
m IRI 2 | 120 | 11:08:31  11:13:25 P 58/60  00:04:54 | 01:48:26 19.37 03:53:25 19.28 11:53:25 Passed
3 68 13:19:45 13:22:37 E 13:47:49 52/56  00:02:52 01:29:12 16.82 05:22:37 18.60 14:02:37 Passed
F 67 | 15:10:25  15:18:28 P 59/60  00:08:03 | 01:07:48 17.70 06:30:25 18.44 Passed
Abdulla Rashed Alameemi / Rashed Mugheer Salem Hareb Alameemi / Al Mugheer Pvt Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:49 / 00:04:57 Lap/Lead: +02:29:33
68 158 Safdar Ghani Rahman Ghani 0008789/DAVLYN PARK WITCHETAH/2016 /Mare/Chestnut/PartArab 0031264
1 149 | 08:31:13 08:36:05 P 57/56  00:04:52 02:06:05 19.04 02:06:05 19.04 09:26:05 Passed
I (@) PAK 2 | 121 | 11:08:29  11:14:45 P 59/60  00:06:16 | 01:48:40 19.33 03:54:45 19.17 11:54:45 Passed
3 69 13:19:47 13:22:45 E 13:47:57 48/52 00:02:58 01:28:00 17.05 05:22:45 18.59 14:02:45 Passed
F 68 | 15:10:29  15:18:00 P 56/52  00:07:31 | 01:07:44 17.72 06:30:29 18.44 Passed
Suhail Mugheer AIA i / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / ALMUGHEER 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:37 / 00:05:24 Lap/Lead: +02:29:37
69 123 Dhabya Aldehaimi Mohamed Ali Almansoo 0019787 /AT DIAL RANGE PIPPA /2017 /Mare/Grey/PartArab 0031284
1 144 | 08:31:06 08:34:57 P 52/52 00:03:51 02:04:57 19.21 02:04:57 19.21 09:24:57 Passed
= UAE 2 | 117 | 11:08:29  11:11:22 P 55/56  00:02:53 | 01:46:25 19.73 03:51:22 19.45 11:51:22 Passed
3 65 13:19:41 13:22:06 E 13:49:01 48/52 00:02:25 01:30:44 16.53 05:22:06 18.63 14:02:06 Passed
F 69 15:10:32 15:20:07 P 57/60 00:09:35 01:08:26 17.54 06:30:32 18.44 Passed
Suhail Mugheer AlAmeemi / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / Al Mugheer Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:44 / 00:04:41 Lap/Lead: +02:29:40
70 170 Ahmed Ibrahim Ahmed Al Qursi Al Ali 0009597 /AT DIAL RANGE BENTLEY/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 108NT34
1 52 07:55:03 07:57:11 P 63/64  00:02:08 01:27:11 27.53 01:27:11 27.53 08:47:11 Passed
= UAE 2 50 10:02:58 10:09:40 I 10:14:17 56/52 00:11:19 01:27:06 2411 02:54:17 25.82 10:54:17 Passed
3 46 | 12:34:46  12:43:08 E 13:07:36 | 64/64 00:08:22 | 01:48:51 13.78 04:43:08 21.19 13:23:08 Passed
F 70 15:10:54 15:29:52 P 60/60 00:18:58 01:47:46 11.14 06:30:54 18.42 Passed
Dubai Victory Stable / Rashed Ibrahim Al Ali / Dubai Victory Private Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:40:47 / 00:10:11 Lap/Lead: +02:30:02

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Union Day Cup CEN 120Km on Sunday 1st December 2024 at 6:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST 2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Soeed Time Soeed Time
71 147 Iftekhar Afzal Hussain 0021664 /DELTA DU BAS FOUR/2013/Gelding/Grey/Arab 108AY55
1 | 157 | 08:33:40  08:37:34 P 58/52  00:03:54 | 02:07:34 18.81 02:07:34 18.81 09:27:34 Passed
IND 2 122 | 11:11:10 11:17:01 P 58/60 00:05:51 01:49:27 19.19 03:57:01 18.99 11:57:01 Passed
3 71 | 13:24:00  13:30:23 E 13:54:31 | 44/48 00:06:23 | 01:33:22 16.07 05:30:23 18.16 14:10:23 Passed
F 71 15:21:05 15:30:39 P 51/56  00:09:34 | 01:10:42 16.97 06:41:05 17.95 Passed
Elise Marie Pichon / Sultan Abdulla Yousuf Al Qemzi / Al Ruwayyah Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:42 / 00:06:25 Lap/Lead: +02:40:13
72 148 Farhan Alam Mokim Uddin 0018879/EX VOTO DE LA FOLIE/2014/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 0031893
1 | 156 | 08:33:38  08:37:31 P 59/56  00:03:53 | 02:07:31 18.82 02:07:31 18.82 09:27:31 Passed
IND 2 123 | 11:11:11 11:17:04 P 53/56  00:05:53 01:49:33 19.17 03:57:04 18.98 11:57:04 Passed
3 70 | 13:24:02  13:30:15 E 13:54:25 | 56/52  00:06:13 | 01:33:11 16.10 05:30:15 18.17 14:10:15 Passed
F 72 15:21:06 15:30:52 P 57/60 00:09:46 | 01:10:51 16.94 06:41:06 17.95 Passed
Elise Marie Pichon / Sultan Abdulla Yousuf Al Qemzi / Al Ruwayyah Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:45 / 00:06:26 Lap/Lead: +02:40:14
73 106 Shaikha Mubarak Matar Mubarak Almanso 0021329/BEDAYAH /2014 /Mare/Chestnut/CrossBred 104ZW08
1 | 169 | 08:31:22  08:39:20 P 43/44  00:07:58 | 02:09:20 18.56 02:09:20 18.56 09:29:20 Passed
= UAE 2 130 | 11:21:44 11:32:15 E 11:56:55 52/52 00:10:31 02:02:55 17.08 04:12:15 17.84 12:12:15 Passed
3 74 | 13:34:17  13:40:05 E 14:04:54 | 46/52  00:05:48 | 01:27:50 17.08 05:40:05 17.64 14:20:05 Passed
F 73 15:26:48 15:36:57 P 60/56  00:10:09 01:06:43 17.99 06:46:48 17.70 Passed
Shaikha Mubarak Matar Mubarak Almansoori / Saif Yahya Almaskari / Al Huboob Stabl Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:34:26 / 00:08:36 Lap/Lead: +02:45:56
74 104 Mohamed Faisal Fraih Mohammed Alquba 0020885 /PRINCESS/2015/Mare/Chestnut/Crossbred 0031640
1 | 173 | 08:39:29  08:48:16 P 60/60  00:08:47 | 02:18:16 17.36 02:18:16 17.36 09:38:16 Passed
: UAE 2 126 | 11:21:30 11:27:18 P 59/60 00:05:48 01:49:02 19.26 04:07:18 18.20 12:07:18 Passed
3 75 | 13:34:07  13:43:51 E 14:08:17 | 60/60 00:09:44 | 01:36:33 15.54 05:43:51 17.45 14:23:51 Passed
F 74 | 15:31:31  15:50:38 P 60/60  00:19:07 | 01:07:40 17.73 06:51:31 17.50 Passed
Maryam Salem Ali Mohamed Alabdouli / Ali Abdulla Matar Abdulla Al Darmaki / Al Darm Total /Avg. Recov.:(00:43:26 / 00:10:51 Lap/Lead: +02:50:39
75 253 Muhammad Aurangzaib Muhammad Ellah 0018845/F BILLY/2017/Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 108PD02
1 161 | 08:35:57 08:38:11 P 51/48 00:02:14 | 02:08:11 18.72 02:08:11 18.72 09:28:11 Passed
I (& PAK 2 | 128 | 11:26:38  11:30:02 P 60/60  00:03:24 | 02:01:51 17.23 04:10:02 18.00 12:10:02 Passed
3 77 13:44:18 13:46:30 E 14:11:07 52/56  00:02:12 01:36:28 15.55 05:46:30 17.32 14:26:30 Passed
F 75 | 15:46:02  15:48:30 P 56/60  00:02:28 | 01:19:32 15.09 07:06:02 16.90 Passed
Wadi Al Safa Stables / Ahmed Mohammad Ghanim Ali AIMarri / Wadi Al Safa Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:18 / 00:02:34 Lap/Lead: +03:05:10
76 252 Shahid Imran Muhammad Anar 0008758/BAGHDAD /2016 /Mare/Bay/Crossbred 0030119
1 | 166 | 08:36:04  08:38:56 P 56/56  00:02:52 | 02:08:56 18.61 02:08:56 18.61 09:28:56 Passed
PAK 2 | 127 | 11:26:40  11:28:30 P 60/60  00:01:50 | 01:59:34 17.56 04:08:30 18.11 12:08:30 Passed
8] 76 13:44:22 13:46:24 E 14:11:17 52/52 00:02:02 01:37:54 15.32 05:46:24 17.32 14:26:24 Passed
F 76 | 15:50:06  15:52:46 P 55/56  00:02:40 | 01:23:42 14.34 07:10:06 16.74 Passed
Rashid Sultan Hasan Bintowq Alhosani / Ahmed Mohammad Ghanim Ali AlMarri / Wadi Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:24 / 00:02:21 Lap/Lead: +03:09:14
77 251 Mana Ibrahim Ahmed Faraj Albalooshi 0021389/F NOVA/2017 /Mare/Bay/Crossbred 108DB91
1 172 | 08:36:02 08:42:55 P 60/60 00:06:53 02:12:55 18.06 02:12:55 18.06 09:32:55 Passed
= UAE 2 | 131 | 11:26:44  11:33:24 I 11:40:22 | 48/46  00:13:38 | 02:07:27 16.48 04:20:22 17.28 12:20:22 Passed
3 78 13:48:42 14:06:41 E 14:31:03 56/60 00:17:59 01:46:19 14.11 06:06:41 16.36 14:46:41 Passed
F 77 | 16:02:40  16:09:04 P 61/60  00:06:24 | 01:15:59 15.79 07:22:40 16.27 Passed
Wadi Al Safa Stables / Ahmed Mohammad Ghanim Ali AIMarri / Wadi Al Safa Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:44:54 / 00:11:13 Lap/Lead: +03:21:48

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Flnal Gate G1 20.0°C

G2 22.0°C

Result s X
A “’
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Union Day Cup CEN 120Km on Sunday 1st December 2024 at 6:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST 2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time

Ride Chart

240

200

160 |

120 | 226
80

40

Start Running In Vet Not Qualified Passed

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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